You

YouGov / Sunday Times Survey Results What the world thinks

Sample Size: 1567 GB Adults
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th May 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region

Lib Rest of | Midlands / England

Total [Con|Lab| " | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ Re>" O | M€"@NCS Il North | Scotland | / Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1567 |533]439]110| 188 | 760| 807 | 186 | 396 | 536 |448| 893 | 674 | 201 509 335 385 136 1431

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Do you approve or disapprove of the Government’s
record to date?
Approve 39 84 6 35 26| 43 36 31 38 35 49| 46 31 33 46 43 34 27 40
Disapprove 46 5 81 38 64| 46 46 45 40 53 43| 41 53 45 39 41 52 66 44
Don’t know 15 11 14 26 10| 11 19 24 22 12 8 14 17 22 15 15 13 7 16
Do you think that David Cameron is doing well or badly as
Prime Minister?
Very well 14 34 1 7 6 16 12 16 12 10 19| 17 10 9 18 17 12 7 15
Fairly well 36 60 18 42 33 | 37 35 26 38 35 41| 41 30 34 40 37 35 26 37
TOTAL WELL 50 94 19 49 39 53 47 42 50 45 60 58 40 43 58 54 47 B3 52
Fairly badly 22 3 37 26 31| 22 22 29 21 24 17| 19 26 25 19 21 22 28 21
Very badly 19 0 38 11 21| 19 20 13 18 24 19| 16 24 18 15 17 23 34 18
TOTAL BADLY 41 3 75 37 52 41 42 42 39 48 36 35 50 43 34 38 45 62 39
Don’t know 9 |3 7 14 9|5 12|16 12 7 5| 8 10] 13 8 8 9 5 | o9
Do you think this government is good or bad for people
like you?
Very good 9 22 0 2 4 10 7 7 8 5 14| 10 7 5 10 10 9 4 9
Fairly good 31 61 7 31 23| 34 27 27 30 29 35| 37 23 29 39 30 24 23 31
TOTAL GOOD 40 83 7 33 27 44 34 34 38 34 49 47 30 34 49 40 33 27 40
Fairly bad 21 3 38 24 23] 18 23 19 21 22 18] 18 24 21 19 21 20 25 20
Very bad 24 1 47 11 30| 25 24 28 21 28 21| 20 30 23 18 22 31 36 23
TOTAL BAD 45 4 85 35 53 43 47 47 42 50 39 38 54 44 37 43 51 61 43
Doesn’t make much difference either way 11 9 6 23 18 9 13 7 13 12 10| 12 10 13 11 11 11 8 11
Don’t know 5 3 2 8 2 3 6 12 7 4 1 4 6 9 3 5 4 4 5
Do you think the government is managing the economy
well or badly?
Very well 16 37 1 9 8 19 13 17 14 12 22| 18 13 10 19 18 16 8 17
Fairly well 38 55 24 48 36 | 39 36 27 38 38 43| 43 31 38 41 37 36 31 38
TOTAL WELL 54 92 25 57 44 58 49 44 52 50 65 61 44 48 60 55 52 <) 55
Fairly badly 23 3 41 19 32| 22 24 27 23 24 19| 19 27 26 22 21 22 28 22
Very badly 13 1 24 5 17 | 12 14 9 11 17 13| 11 16 11 10 12 16 23 12
TOTAL BADLY 36 4 65 24 49 34 38 36 34 41 32 30 43 37 32 33 38 51 34
Don’t know 10 4 10 18 7 8 13 20 14 10 4 9 13 15 9 12 9 9 11
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In your opinion how good or bad is the state of Britain’s
economy at the moment?
Verygood 5 3 7 0 2 0 | 4 2 | 2 5 3 3 | 3 3 | 3 5 2 2 1 3
Quite good 35 30 56 12 27 27 | 35 26 30 26 28 37| 34 26 25 32 35 32 18 31
TOTAL GOOD 40 33 63 12 29 27 39 28 32 31 31 40 37 29 28 37 37 34 19 34
Neither good nor bad 28 30 27 33 44 31| 29 32 23 33 31 30| 32 28 35 31 27 30 31 30
Quite bad 22 22 6 37 20 23|21 23 19 23 23 21| 20 25 21 20 22 22 32 21
Verybad 8 10 3 15 3 17| 9 11 11 8 12 8 8 13 9 8 9 11 15 9
TOTAL BAD 30 32 9 52 23 40 30 34 30 31 35 29 28 38 30 28 31 33 47 30
Dontknow 3 5 |3 3 4 3|3 6 |14 5 4 1|3 6| 7 4 6 3 3 | s
How do you think the financial situation of your
household will change over the next 12 months?
Getalotbetter 4 2 6 0 1 O | 4 1 | 6 4 1 1 | 3 2 | 4 4 1 1 1 3
Get a little better 19 18 30 8 13 10| 20 16 18 25 13 17| 20 15 17 18 20 17 14 18
TOTAL BETTER 23 20 36 8 14 10 24 17 24 29 14 18 23 17 21 22 21 18 15 21
Stay about the same 39 42 47 37 60 41 | 42 41 29 36 44 49| 46 37 34 46 39 44 39 42
Get a little worse 19 21 11 30 18 25| 19 23 17 18 22 23| 20 22 23 17 23 21 26 20
Getalotworse 14 12 2 20 6 20 | 11 13 13 11 15 8 8 17 13 9 13 12 14 12
TOTAL WORSE 33 33 13 50 24 45 30 36 30 29 37 31 28 39 36 26 36 33 40 32
Dontknow 5 5 |4 5 2 4|5 6 |6 6 4 2] 4 8| 9 5 5 5 5 | s
Do you think each of the following would or would not
make a good leader of the Labour party?
Chuka Umunna
Would make a good leader 21 17 29 39 12| 23 18 20 20 19 24| 26 13 24 21 20 20 18 21
Would not make a good leader 14 14 12 8 23| 19 8 15 12 15 13| 13 14 16 14 14 13 11 14
Neither 5 4 7 2 7 7 4 2 4 5 7 4 6 4 5 4 7 4 5
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 60 64 52 51 58| 51 69 64 63 61 56| 56 66 56 60 62 60 67 60
Liz Kendall
Would make a good leader 5 3 7 10 2 5 4 4 4 4 5 5 4 5 3 4 7 3 5
Would not make a good leader 9 10 8 6 14 | 14 5 9 9 8 11| 11 7 10 9 11 10 7 10
Neither 5 4 9 3 7 7 4 3 5 7 6 5 6 4 5 5 6 6 5
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 81 84 75 81 77| 74 87 85 82 81 77| 79 82 81 82 81 77 84 80
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Yvette Cooper
Would make a good leader 18 12 30 27 12| 19 16 15 14 17 23] 19 16 16 16 17 21 21 18
Would not make a good leader 20 28 12 21 24| 26 14 13 14 19 29| 23 15 21 21 21 20 14 20
Neither 8 6 11 6 9 9 7 6 5 9 8 8 7 6 9 5 9 6 8
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 55 54 47 46 55 | 46 63 66 67 55 39| 50 61 57 55 57 50 60 54
Andy Burnham
Would make a good leader 22 16 37 21 19| 26 18 12 16 24 29| 23 21 17 20 22 27 23 22
Would not make a good leader 14 19 8 19 16| 20 8 7 13 14 17| 16 11 17 15 14 12 9 14
Neither 8 7 9 8 9 8 8 5 5 8 12| 8 7 5 7 7 11 8 8
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 56 58 46 52 56 | 47 66 76 66 54 42| 53 61 61 58 58 50 60 56
Tristram Hunt
Would make a good leader 9 10 10 11 6 11 7 8 5 9 12| 10 7 8 9 10 8 8 9
Would not make a good leader 15 15 17 10 18 | 22 9 13 15 17 14| 17 13 16 14 16 16 13 15
Neither 8 6 11 11 9 8 7 5 5 7 12| 8 8 6 8 6 10 8 8
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 69 69 63 69 66 | 59 78 74 74 68 62| 65 73 70 69 69 66 72 68
Angela Eagle
Would make a good leader 2 2 3 4 1 3 2 3 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 2 5 2 2
Would not make a good leader 11 12 10 12 15| 17 6 10 8 11 14| 13 9 11 11 12 13 4 12
Neither 6 4 10 2 7 6 5 2 5 6 8 5 6 6 5 4 8 7 6
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 81 82 77 82 77|74 87 85 85 81 76| 80 83 81 83 83 75 86 80
Mary Creagh
Would make a good leader 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2 3 1 2
Would not make a good leader 8 8 8 7 12 | 12 4 10 7 8 8 9 7 9 9 8 7 4 8
Neither 5 4 7 2 6 6 4 2 4 5 7 4 6 5 4 4 7 5 5
Don't know, or don't know enough about this person to say 85 86 83 88 82 80 90 86 88 85 84| 86 85 84 86 86 83 90 85
And looking at the same list, which one of the following
candidates do you believe would be MOST likely to
increase Labour's chances of winning the next election?
Chuka Umunna 17 18 19 27 9 | 20 15 22 19 16 16| 21 12 22 18 19 13 15 17
Andy Burnham 14 11 22 12 13| 16 12 7 10 15 20| 14 13 10 11 15 20 13 14
Yvette Cooper 8 7 11 9 6 9 6 7 5 7 11| 9 6 6 7 6 8 12 7
Tristram Hunt 3 4 2 5 4 4 2 1 3 3 3 4 2 3 3 3 3 5 3
Liz Kendall 2 2 4 1 1 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 2
Angela Eagle 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
Mary Creagh 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 0 1 2 0 1 1 0 1
Don't know 55 58 40 46 65 | 47 62 60 59 57 46| 49 63 55 58 54 52 53 55
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Thinking about who Labour pick as their next leader, do
you think they should pick...
_Someone who has been an MP for some time, who has 34 |35 38 33 39|32 36 |26 25 35 44| 35 31| 3¢ 32 37 36 30 35
experience and perhaps served in the last Labour government
Someone who has not been an MP for so long, is from a
younger generation and is not associated with the last Labour 37 40 34 44 30 | 42 32 45 42 35 32| 40 33 31 40 37 34 39 37
government
Not sure 29 25 28 23 31| 26 32 28 33 30 24| 26 33 35 27 26 30 31 29
Would you prefer the Labour party to elect a female
leader, a male leader, or don't you mind either way?
| would prefer the Labour party to elect a female leader 10 7 11 10 9 9 11 15 11 8 8 10 9 14 11 7 10 7 10
| would prefer the Labour party to elect a male leader 6 6 8 3 5 8 3 11 3 5 6 6 5 4 8 5 5 2 6
| don't mind if the Labour party's leader is male or female 76 78 77 84 76 | 76 75 62 74 78 80| 77 74 69 75 77 77 83 75
Don't know 9 9 4 3 10 7 11 12 12 8 6 7 12 13 6 12 8 7 9
Labour are due to elect both a new leader and a new
deputy leader, would you prefer them to...
Elect two men 2 1 2 1 4 3 1 3 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 2 3 2
Elect two women 3 2 4 2 4 3 4 6 4 3 3 3 4 6 3 2 4 3 4
Elect one man and one woman 13 9 19 14 10| 13 13 18 13 10 13| 13 12 15 14 9 15 10 13
I don't mind if the Labour party's leader and deputy leader are 74 81 71 80 72| 76 72 60 71 77 77| 76 7 65 74 79 72 77 73
male or female
Don't know 8 7 4 2 9 6 10 13 10 8 5 6 11 13 6 8 8 7 8

4 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1567 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th May 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region England

- - nglan

Total | Con [Lab | M [uUKIP | Male | Female |18-24|25-30 | 40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands 11\ 1 Scotiand | / Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1567 |533|439(110] 188 [ 760] 807 | 186 | 396 | 536 |448] 893 | 674 | 201 509 335 385 136 1431

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Previously the Labour party elected its leaders using an
electoral college, where a third of the vote went to MPs, a
third of the vote went to party members and a third of the
vote went to members of trade unions that were affiliated
to the Labour party.
Under Ed Miliband the rules were changed to a one
person one vote system, with party members, registered
supporters and trade union members who register as
Labour supporters vote to choose the new leader.
Do you think the new system...
Gives too much influence to trade unions 22 34 14 21 23| 28 17 19 19 22 26| 25 18 24 21 20 24 23 22
Does not give enough influence to trade unions 5 2 8 2 6 5 5 6 6 5 4 4 6 5 3 7 5 8 5
Gets the balance about right 38 28 53 49 35| 40 36 29 37 39 42| 40 36 34 41 39 36 39 38
Don't know 35 36 26 28 35| 27 42 46 38 34 28| 31 40 37 35 34 36 29 35
Some people talk about 'left’, 'right' and 'centre’ to
describe parties and politicians. With this in mind, where
would you place each of the following...?
Ed Miliband
Very left-wing 13 21 6 8 20 | 13 12 5 9 12 19| 13 12 13 15 13 11 8 13
Fairly left-wing 26 33 24 33 24| 32 21 31 25 23 29| 30 21 29 26 27 25 23 26
Slightly left-of-centre 19 14 32 20 11| 22 17 13 16 23 21| 21 17 19 18 19 22 18 19
Centre 8 4 10 6 11 9 7 5 10 9 7 8 8 11 7 7 7 18 7
Slightly right-of-centre 3 2 4 5 2 3 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 1 2 4 3 7 3
Fairly right-wing 1 1 1 1 3 1 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 3 1
Very right-wing 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 2 2 1
Don't know 28 26 22 25 28| 18 38 43 36 25 19| 23 35 27 29 30 29 21 29
Yourself
Very left-wing 4 1 6 1 2 4 3 6 6 3 2 3 5 4 3 3 4 7 4
Fairly left-wing 12 1 26 11 3 10 14 13 15 10 10| 11 12 11 8 10 15 23 11
Slightly left-of-centre 13 1 26 27 8 14 12 6 12 15 13| 14 11 19 11 11 11 20 12
Centre 19 15 21 31 20| 21 16 9 15 20 23| 19 18 19 16 19 22 15 19
Slightly right-of-centre 14 28 2 11 14 | 18 10 14 13 14 15| 17 10 14 16 15 11 10 14
Fairly right-wing 14 29 1 5 22 | 16 11 11 8 15 18| 15 12 11 20 13 10 7 14
Very right-wing 3 5 1 0 6 3 3 1 1 3 6 2 3 3 3 4 2 2 3
Don't know 23 21 18 14 24 | 13 32 40 30 20 13| 18 29 19 23 25 24 17 23
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Where the Labour party currently is
Very left-wing 7 12 3 2 14| 8 7 3 6 7 10| 6 8 8 8 7 6 4 7
Fairly left-wing 24 36 19 31 23| 28 21 22 19 24 31| 28 19 26 27 26 22 15 25
Slightly left-of-centre 20 17 29 21 16| 24 17 17 19 24 19| 23 17 23 19 18 21 24 20
Centre 11 4 17 12 9 11 10 11 14 10 8 11 11 12 9 10 11 15 10
Slightly right-of-centre 5 3 5 7 4 6 4 3 5 6 5 4 6 1 3 7 6 12 4
Fairly right-wing 3 2 1 3 3 3 2 3 2 3 3 3 3 1 2 2 2 10 2
Very right-wing 1 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 2 1
Don't know 29 27 24 24 30| 19 38 42 33 27 23| 25 35 28 30 31 29 19 30
Where you think the Labour party should be
Very left-wing 5 4 5 2 7 5 4 3 3 6 4 5 5 4 4 5 5 4 5
Fairly left-wing 19 10 30 16 12 | 18 19 20 23 19 14| 18 19 18 17 16 23 24 18
Slightly left-of-centre 24 24 27 39 19 | 28 21 24 21 24 27| 29 19 24 26 24 20 32 24
Centre 20 25 16 20 26 | 25 16 9 17 20 27| 21 19 23 20 21 19 15 20
Slightly right-of-centre 3 4 2 0 5 5 1 1 3 3 4 3 3 2 3 3 3 6 3
Fairly right-wing 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 2 2 0 1
Very right-wing 1 0 0 0 1 0 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 1 1 1
Don't know 28 29 19 22 28| 18 37 41 32 25 21| 23 34 28 29 29 28 17 29
Thinking about Ed Miliband's time as leader of the Labour
party, do you think he...
Took the Labour party too far to the left politically 31 50 20 32 32| 40 23 24 25 29 42| 35 27 32 33 35 28 24 32
Did not take the Labour party far enough to the left politically 21 11 28 18 20| 21 22 23 21 24 18| 21 22 16 19 18 24 39 20
Got the balance about right 11 4 22 13 9 12 11 11 12 12 11| 12 11 15 11 10 13 8 12
Not sure 36 35 29 37 38| 27 44 42 41 36 29| 32 41 37 37 37 35 29 37
And looking forward, do you think the next leader of the
Labour party should...
Try to take the Labour party towards the left politically 21 10 30 22 16| 24 18 21 23 23 16| 21 21 18 19 20 20 39 19
Try to take the Labour party towards the centre politically 40 51 35 48 39 | 50 31 36 33 36 52| 44 34 44 41 40 38 36 40
Try to keep the Labour party where it currently is politically 6 4 10 5 8 5 7 1 6 7 7 6 5 7 6 5 8 3 6
Not sure 33 35 25 25 38| 22 44 42 38 33 25| 29 39 32 34 35 34 22 34
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How likely or unlikely do you think it is that Labour will be
able to win the next general election in five years time?
Very likely 6 1 16 2 2 7 5 6 7 5 6 6 5 6 3 6 10 4 6
Fairly likely 23 11 39 28 16| 21 24 25 24 22 21| 22 24 25 20 25 23 25 23
TOTAL LIKELY 29 12 55 30 18 28 29 31 31 27 27 28 29 31 23 31 33 29 29
Fairly unlikely 30 40 18 38 30| 34 26 41 24 31 30| 33 27 24 36 29 27 31 30
Very unlikely 14 21 3 7 27 16 13 3 12 17 18 13 16 11 18 12 14 13 14
TOTAL UNLIKELY 44 61 21 45 57 50 39 44 36 48 48 46 43 35 54 41 41 44 44
Don't know 27 |27 24 25 25|22 31 |25 33 26 24| 25 29| 34 24 28 26 28 | 27
Thinking about Britain's future energy generation needs,
which of the following do you support the most?
Nuclear power 24 36 17 18 27 | 36 13 25 20 22 30| 28 20 19 27 27 21 25 24
Solar power 17 14 17 21 18 | 12 21 19 19 17 14| 16 18 13 19 19 17 12 17
Wind power 15 12 20 24 9 15 16 19 19 16 10| 15 16 21 15 9 16 23 15
Wavel/tidal power 14 10 17 16 11| 15 13 8 15 15 14| 14 13 11 14 15 12 18 13
Traditional gas power 5 7 5 3 6 4 7 1 3 6 9 7 4 6 3 5 8 5 5
Power from shale gas (fracking) 5 7 3 5 9 7 3 1 3 5 9 4 6 5 4 5 7 1 5
Coal power 2 1 2 1 5 2 2 0 0 3 3 1 3 1 1 1 3 3 2
None of these 1 1 2 1 1 0 2 1 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 0 1
Don't know 16 13 17 12 13 8 24 26 19 16 10| 13 20 23 14 17 16 12 16
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Shale gas is natural gas trapped under sedimentary rock,
which is extracted using a method known as hydraulic
fracturing, or "fracking". There are large reserves of shale
gas in parts of England.
Some people think that using shale gas could be a
solution to Britain's energy needs. Other people think that
fracking is a dangerous technique that risks
contaminating ground water and causing minor
earthquakes.
From what you have seen or heard about the issue, do
you think Britain should or should not start extracting
shale gas?
Should 35 32 43 23 33 37| 46 19 28 28 30 41| 37 26 30 34 36 32 24 33
Should not 41 43 34 52 47 40 | 36 49 40 43 46 39| 42 43 41 41 40 43 60 41
Don'tknow 24 25 23 25 20 23| 17 32 32 29 23 20| 20 30 30 25 24 25 16 25
Would you support or oppose fracking if it went ahead in
atown or village near to you?
Support 27 32 20 30 35| 38 16 22 22 25 35| 29 23 25 26 29 28 21 27
Oppose 49 41 58 53 46 | 42 56 44 53 51 46| 49 50 47 49 45 49 67 48
Don't know 24 27 22 17 19| 20 28 34 25 24 20| 23 27 29 25 26 23 13 25
Would you support or oppose fracking if it went ahead in
atown or village near to you, and your local council
recieved a sum of around £100,000 to fund new
community facilities?
Support 30 35 24 33 37| 41 19 30 28 26 36| 32 27 29 29 31 33 22 31
Oppose 47 40 54 51 46 | 41 52 39 48 52 44| 47 47 48 47 43 44 64 45
Don't know 23 25 22 16 18 | 18 28 32 24 22 20| 21 26 23 24 26 23 14 24
Would you support or oppose fracking if it went ahead in
a town or village near to you, and your local council
recieved a sum of around £1,000,000 to fund new
community facilities?
Support 32 38 27 37 39| 44 21 34 32 27 38| 36 28 33 32 33 35 24 33
Oppose 44 36 49 45 43| 38 49 33 45 49 41| 43 44 42 43 41 41 62 42
Don't know 24 26 24 18 19| 18 29 33 23 24 21| 21 28 25 25 26 25 14 25

8 © 2015 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved yougov.co.uk



You

Sample Size: 1567 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th May 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region England

- - nglan

Total | Con [Lab | M [uUKIP | Male | Female |18-24|25-30 | 40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands 11\ 1 Scotiand | / Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1567 |533|439(110] 188 [ 760] 807 | 186 | 396 | 536 |448] 893 | 674 | 201 509 335 385 136 1431

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Would you support or oppose fracking if it went ahead in
atown or village near to you, and your local council
recieved a sum of around £10,000,000 to fund new
community facilities?
Support 36 43 29 38 43 | 47 25 38 37 29 42| 39 31 35 36 39 37 25 37
Oppose 40 32 46 45 40| 33 47 28 39 47 38| 39 42 39 39 37 38 58 38
Don't know 24 25 25 17 17| 20 28 34 25 23 20| 22 27 25 25 25 25 16 25
Now thinking about wind power...
Thinking about ONSHORE wind farms (that is, wind farms
built on land), which of the following best reflects your
view?
The government should encourage the buﬂdlng of more 37 27 47 48 24 | 39 35 43 a6 39 24| 37 36 37 36 35 39 39 37
onshore wind farms
The government should _allow the building of more onshore 24 26 26 27 19 | 23 26 25 24 24 25| 28 19 25 23 25 23 32 24
wind farms, but not encourage them
The government_should try to discourage the building of 10 16 7 8 8 11 10 6 5 10 18| 11 10 7 12 11 9 10 10
onshore wind farms, but not ban them completely
The government should ban the building of any mo\:;ntzjnfs;on:z 14 18 8 9 31| 1s 11 2 5 16 25| 12 17 12 15 14 17 10 15
Don't know 14 12 12 8 17 | 10 18 23 20 12 8 11 19 20 13 16 12 10 15
Thinking about OFFSHORE wind farms (that is, wind
farms built at sea), which of the following best reflects
your view?
The government should encourage the bundmg of more 58 50 67 69 49 | 60 56 60 68 59 46| 63 51 57 57 57 58 63 57
offshore wind farms
The government should gllow the building of more offshore 15 19 13 16 11 | 16 14 14 9 16 19| 15 15 13 15 13 16 17 15
wind farms, but not encourage them
The government_should try to discourage the building of 6 8 4 5 9 5 7 5 3 4 13 6 6 3 7 6 5 6 6
offshore wind farms, but not ban them completely
The government should ban the building of any morg offshore 8 12 4 3 17 | 10 6 2 3 9 14 7 10 7 9 7 9 5 8
wind farms
Don't know 13 12 12 7 15 | 10 17 21 17 12 8 10 18 20 11 16 12 8 14
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On the subject of climate change do you think:
The world's climate is changing as a result of human activity 58 59 54 65 72 45| 58 60 67 64 61 48| 62 54 68 55 59 58 61 59
The world's climate is changing but NOT because of 2‘;3\‘/";;‘ 23 23 |27 21 21 38|26 21 | 9 17 24 34| 23 24| 17 27 21 24 26 23
The world's climate is NOT changing 4 4 5 3 2 7 4 3 1 2 5 5 4 4 2 4 4 5 2 4
Notsure 15 14 14 11 5 14 | 12 16 23 16 10 13| 12 17 14 14 15 13 11 14
Do you think the government are doing too much to try
and tackle climate change, not enough, or are they getting
the balance about right?
Are doing too much to try and tackle climate change 13 18 9 8 27 | 18 9 7 8 15 19| 12 15 13 14 14 14 9 14
Are not doing enough to try and tackle climate change 50 34 64 63 39| 49 50 61 56 51 37| 51 48 56 48 45 49 57 49
Are getting the balance about right 21 32 14 20 16 | 22 20 13 16 19 29| 23 18 11 25 24 19 17 21
Don't know 16 15 13 8 18 | 11 21 19 20 14 14| 14 20 20 13 17 19 16 16
Nov May
27-28 14-15
2014 2015
Thinking about grammar schools and schools that select
pupils by ability, which of the following best reflects your
views?
The government should encourage more schools to select by a 40 56 23 44 50 | 45 35 30 36 35 54| a4 35 42 48 36 39 20 42

academic ability and build more grammar schools

The government should retain the existing grammar schools,
but should not allow more selective schools or new grammar 20 17 17 22 25 13| 16 18 23 19 19 12| 19 16 16 15 21 18 16 17
schools to be built

The government should stop schools selecting by academic

ability and the existing grammar schools should be openedto 23 25 13 39 22 17| 23 27 22 21 29 25| 24 27 22 20 23 29 43 23
children of all abilities
Not sure 16 18 14 15 9 20| 15 20 24 25 18 9| 14 23 21 17 19 15 20 17
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Would you support or oppose allowing existing grammar
schools to expand by opening up new campuses - part of
the same school with the same headteacher, but at a
different location?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Thinking about ALL schools, do you think the existence
of Grammar schools does or does not improve school
standards?
Does improve standards - selecting by ability ends up
improving standards for all schools
Does not improve standards - selecting by ability helps
standards in grammar schools themselves, but damages them
in other schools
Don't know

Would you support or oppose getting rid of the Human
Rights Act and replacing it with a new British Bill of
Rights?
Support
Oppose
Don't know

Many migrants from African countries attempt to enter
Europe by crossing the Mediterranean Sea, often in
dangerous, overcrowded or unseaworthy boats

Do you think migrants rescued from dangerous boats in
the Mediterranean Sea should be allowed to apply for
asylum in Europe, or should be returned to Africa?
Should be allowed to apply for asylum in Europe
Should be returned to Africa
Don't know

11

You

What the world thinks

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region
Lib Rest of | Midlands / England
Total [Con|Lab | " | UKIP | Male | Female | 18-24|25-39 | 40-59 | 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London [ o>t OF | M19@NS It North | Scotland | / Wales
Dem South Wales
1567 |533|439] 110 188 | 760 807 | 186 | 396 | 536 |448| 893 | 674 | 201 | 509 335 | 385 | 136 | 1431
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
51 |63 40 57 61|58 45 | 48 51 49 56| 55 47 | 54 56 54 48 34 53
18 |9 28 21 13|16 20 [ 16 17 20 18| 19 18| 16 15 16 21 30 17
30 |28 31 23 25|25 35 |37 32 31 26| 26 36| 30 29 30 31 36 30
48 |65 30 50 63|51 44 | 29 38 46 66| 50 44 | 47 55 48 45 30 49
32 |18 51 33 18|31 32 |43 32 33 25| 31 33| 33 27 30 36 41 31
210 |18 19 17 19|18 23 |28 30 21 9| 19 23| 20 18 22 20 29 20
48 |68 29 33 78|56 41 | 29 38 51 64| 48 49 | 42 54 49 48 38 49
24 | 6 44 35 3|25 23 |33 31 23 16| 28 18| 29 18 21 27 37 23
28 |26 27 33 19|19 36 |38 32 27 21| 23 33| 28 28 30 25 25 28
25 |14 36 43 3 |22 27 |30 31 22 21| 20 19| 31 21 22 25 38 24
60 |71 50 39 89|66 53 |51 50 62 69| 56 65| 53 64 62 60 48 61
16 [15 13 18 8|11 19 [ 18 19 16 10| 15 16| 16 15 16 15 14 16
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You

Sample Size: 1567 GB Adults What the world thinks
Fieldwork: 14th - 15th May 2015

Vote in 2015 Gender Age Social Grade Region England

- - nglan

Total | Con [Lab | M [uUKIP | Male | Female |18-24|25-30 | 40-50| 60+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOf [ Midlands 11\ 1 Scotiand | / Wales
Dem South Wales

Weighted Sample| 1567 |533|439(110] 188 [ 760] 807 | 186 | 396 | 536 |448] 893 | 674 | 201 509 335 385 136 1431

% % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Most migrants crossing the Mediterranean Sea end up
landing in ltaly, Spain, Greece or Malta. Other European
Union countries are currently negotiating a deal to take a
share of the refugees from these countries.
Do you think Britain should or should not agree to take a
share of the migrants who cross the Mediterranean?
Britain should agree to take a share 24 14 37 49 1 22 26 26 28 24 21| 30 18 32 19 24 24 36 23
Britain should not agree to take a share 64 75 51 44 95| 68 60 55 56 66 72| 60 69 54 71 64 64 53 65
Don't know 12 11 11 7 4 9 14 18 17 10 7 11 13 14 10 12 13 11 12
How many boat migrants do you think Britain should
agree to take from Italy, Spain and other countries on the
Mediterranean?
[This question was only asked to respondents who think
Britain should agree to take a share of the migrants; n=448]
Around 100 3 7 3 1 0 4 3 6 3 4 2 4 1 6 2 6 1 4 3
Around 500 6 12 4 1 0 4 8 9 2 9 6 6 7 3 4 7 8 9 6
Around 1000 11 17 10 15 0 13 10 22 11 9 10| 12 10 6 14 14 12 8 12
Around 5000 16 14 21 11 48 16 16 13 10 13 30| 14 21 14 19 17 15 17 16
Around 10000 12 6 16 9 0 15 10 3 13 14 13| 13 10 15 7 14 9 23 11
Around 50000 4 1 4 5 0 4 3 5 2 6 2 4 4 6 2 2 4 6 3
More than this 5 2 4 8 0 8 2 13 1 7 1 3 7 5 3 3 8 3 5
Don't know 42 42 38 49 52 | 36 48 29 58 38 36| 44 39 45 50 38 42 30 44
Do you think Kevin Pietersen should or should not be
allowed to return to the English cricket team for the
forthcoming series against the Australians?
Should be allowed to return 33 36 35 31 28| 41 25 13 34 35 37| 35 30 30 32 37 31 36 33
Should not be allowed to return 18 20 16 23 23|21 15 9 14 20 23| 18 18 22 18 16 18 15 18
Don't know 49 44 48 46 48 | 38 60 78 52 45 40| 46 53 48 50 47 51 49 49
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